

Non Disclosure & Fee Agreement

Regarding Property: Southern, Utah 50+/- Sites

Our policy requires that we obtain this Non-Disclosure Agreement (the "Agreement") before disclosing certain information about certain real estate that may be available for sale or investment. This information must be kept confidential. In consideration of Yale Realty Advisors ("Yale") and Brian McDonald (or any party designated by Brian McDonald (the "Broker") providing the information on such real estate which may be available for purchase or for sale (the "Potential Transaction"), I understand and agree:

- 1. (a) That any confidential or proprietary information (the "Confidential Information") of the potential selling party (the "Seller") provided is sensitive and confidential, and that its disclosure to others may be damaging to the Seller. I agree that upon the earlier of: (i) two (2) years from the date of this Agreement and (ii) the request of Broker, Yale or Seller, any Confidential Information furnished to me shall be either returned or destroyed, and I shall certify to such destruction.
- (b) Not to disclose, for a period of two (2) years from the date I sign this Agreement, any Confidential Information regarding the Potential Transaction to any other person who has not also signed this Agreement or a joinder thereto, except to the extent necessary to secure the advice and recommendations of my employees, officers, directors, members, managers, advisors, attorneys, accounts or financing sources (collectively, the "Representatives") regarding the Potential Transaction. "Confidential Information," as used in this Agreement, shall include the fact that the Potential Transaction is for sale or open to offers, and any other data provided. My Representatives shall abide by the terms of this Agreement, and I agree to be liable for any breach of the provisions of this Agreement by any of my Representatives.
- (c) Not to contact the Seller or its Representatives, suppliers or customers except through the Broker. I shall present all correspondence, inquiries, offers to purchase and negotiations relating to the Potential Transaction directly to the Broker, and all such negotiations shall be conducted exclusively through the Broker. At such a time as a LOI or PSA is reached regarding the Potential Transaction, I agree to copy the Broker on all communication and negotiations related to the Potential Transaction.
- (d) I understand that should I, one of my affiliates, or a related entity invest in, acquire, or otherwise become connected with consummating either: (A) a Potential Transaction introduced to me by Broker or Yale within two (2) years of Broker or Yale introducing such Potential Transaction to me or one of my Representatives, or (B) a transaction with a Seller other than a Potential Transaction (a "Referral Transaction") that occurs within two (2) years of Broker or Yale introducing such Seller to me, I shall compensate Broker with a fee that is equal to four percent (4%) of the Total Enterprise Value of such Potential Transaction or Referral Transaction (the "Transaction Fee"). The "Total Enterprise Value" is defined as (i) the aggregate cash consideration paid by me or my affiliate in connection with consummating the Potential Transaction or Referral Transaction, (ii) the principal amount of all funded indebtedness for borrowed money that I assume in connection with consummating the Potential Transaction or Referral Transaction at closing, and (iii) any seller notes and deferred and/or contingent payments. I shall pay 100% of the Transaction Fee at the time of the closing of the Potential Transaction or Referral Transaction. I may request that Seller pays the Transaction Fee, but in the event that Seller refuses to pay such Transaction Fee, I will be responsible for paying the Transaction Fee to Broker. The Transaction Fee shall constitute the only fee I am obligated to pay to Broker or Yale.
- 2. That all information regarding the Potential Transaction is provided by the Seller or other sources and is not verified by the Broker or Yale. The Broker and Yale have done their best to ensure the accuracy of said information, but the Broker and Yale make no, representation or warranty, express or implied, as to the accuracy of such information. I agree that the Broker and Yale are not responsible for the accuracy of any other information I receive, and I agree to indemnify and hold the Broker, Yale, and each of their Representatives harmless from any claims or damages which may occur by reason of the inaccuracy or incompleteness of any information provided to me with respect to any Potential Transaction.

I acknowledge that I have received an exact copy of this Agreement and that I have read this Agreement carefully and fully understand it.

Signature	Date Date
Printed Name	 Email
Company	 Phone

Sign, date, and send back to Broker: BRIAN MCDONALD | FAX 941-827-7977 | Brian@yaleadvisors.com | TEL. 720.636.6551

